
ASSOCIATE AND ASSISTANT DEANS (A-DEANS) COUNCIL 

Purpose:  
Provides associate and assistant deans and other Academic Affairs leaders a forum for discussing issues 
related to academic policy, curriculum, and other practices 

Charge:  
Serve as a feedback and recommending body on any Academic Affairs issues affecting the University 
community 

Membership Guidelines: 
• Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs (Chair) 
• Associate Deans of the five colleges and the Chase School of Law 
• Assistant Deans (if any) of the colleges 
• Directors of Advising (if any) of the colleges 
• Director of Norse Advising 
• Registrar 
• Director of the Center for Global Engagement and International Affairs 
• Vice President for Enrollment and Degree Management (by invitation) 

Membership Appointment:  
Members serve by virtue of their position (ex officio). The Provost may change the A-Deans Council 
membership as needed. 

Membership Terms:  
Because members serve by virtue of their position, they serve while they hold the designated position. 

Frequency of Meetings:  
Monthly  

Expected Lifespan: 
Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: 
No reporting required. 

Operating Procedures: 
The A-Deans Council Chair sets the agenda and schedules the meetings. Agenda topics are agreed by 
consent.  



Relationship to Other Committees: 
N/A  

Typical Date of Membership Turnover:  
Six (6) years 

Responsible Office: 
Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs 

Administrative Contact Name & Position: Ande Durojaiye 
(durojaiyea1@nku.edu) 

Website: 
 ???   

Membership Roster (2019-20)  
 

Name Title Department Email 
Leadership    

Ande Durojaiye 
(as of Feb. 2018) 

Vice Provost for 
Undergraduate 
Academic Affairs 

Undergraduate 
Academic 
Affairs 

durojaiyea1@nku.edu 

Other Members    

Bethany Bowling Associate Dean CAS bowlingb2@nku.edu 
Allen Cole Associate Dean Office of Registrar colew1@nku.edu  
Steve Crites Associate Dean COE crites1@nku.edu 
Emily Detmer-Goebel Associate Dean CAS detmergoebel@nku.edu 
Sean Foley Associate Dean COB foleys@nku.edu  

Rebecca Hamm Associate Dean COI hammr4@nku.edu  

Stephanie Klatzke Associate Dean COI klatzkes1@nku.edu  
Lewatis McNeal Associate Dean COE mcneall1@nku.edu 
Amy Racke Assistant Dean CAS rackea@nku.edu 
Frank Robinson Director Nose Advising robinsonf1@nku.edu 
Larry Rosenthal Associate Dean Chase Law lrosenthall@nku.edu 
Lois Schultz Associate Dean Steely Library schultz@nku.edu  
Connie Seiter Asst to Vice Provost VPUAA seiterc2@nku.edu 
Anna Stryker Director COEHS strykera1@nku.edu 

  Gannon Tagher   Associate Dean   COHHS   tagherc@nku.edu  

  Eileen Weisenbach- 
Keller 

  Assistant Dean   COB Advising Cntr   weisenbace1@nku.edu  
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